A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO TRANSFER MONIES FROM THE 032 BOND FUND TO THE COUNTY SECONDARY ROAD FUND **PROGRAM** 77-- /153>

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation has previously financed the purchase of Right of Way for AlA, which qualifies as an 032 Bond Project, with Secondary Gas Tax Revenue, to the extent of \$874,000, and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation sees economic benefits in awarding three contracts simultaneously for the total proposed construction work on SR-121, estimated at \$450,000, and

WHEREAS, to accomplish these construction projects in the immediate future, the Department of Transportation request an interfund transfer of 032 bond monies to the Secondary Road Fund program in the amount as needed, estimated to be \$260,000,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, duly assembled, that the Department of Transportation is authorized to transfer funds as needed from the proceeds of bond issue 032 to the Secondary Road fund, understanding that the estimated amount of transfer will be 260,000.

ADOPTED this 23 day of February, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

m 7. Comstrong fr.